

\216

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8411/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2011 in LPA No.387/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P.STATE FOREST DEVT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10885 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim orders dated 1.3.2012 and 26.3.2012 are made
absolute to last till the disposal of the appeals.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|